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MEMORANDUM
TO: The Members of the House and Senate Interim Committees on Education
FROM: Senator Jimmy Jeffress, Chair, Senate Interim Committee on Education

Representative Eddie Cheatham, Chair, House Interim Committee on Education
SUBJECT: Revised Schedule of Committee Meetings for 2012

DATE: November 21, 2011

In order to assist members of the House and Senate Interim Committees on Education in
planning their schedules, outlined below are the tentative meeting dates for the Committees for
2012

Date Time Location

Monday, January 9, 2012 1:30 p.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Tuesday, January 10, 2012 9:00 a.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Monday, February 6, 2012 1:30 p.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Tuesday, February 7, 2012 9:00 a.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Monday, March 5, 2012 1:30 pom. Room 171, State Capitol
Tuesday, March 6, 2012 9:00 a.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Monday, April 9, 2012 1:30 p.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Tuesday, April 10, 2012 9:00 a.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Monday, May 7, 2012 1:30 p.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Tuesday, May 8, 2012 9:00 a.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Monday, June 4, 2012 1:30 pum. Room 171, State Capitol
Tuesday, June 5, 2012 9:00 a.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Monday, July 9, 2012 1:30 p.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Tuesday, July 10, 2012 9:00 a.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Monday, August 6, 2012 1:30 p.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Tuesday, August 7, 2012 9:00 a.m. Room 171, State Capitol
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Monday, September 10, 2012 1:30 p.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Tuesday, September 11, 2012 9:00 a.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Monday, October 8, 2012 1:30 p.m. Room 171, State Capitol
Tuesday, October 9, 2012 9:00 a.m. Room 171, State Capitol

The meetings are formatted to provide ample opportunity for the Committees to address both
adequacy and non-adequacy issues. Non-adequacy issues will be discussed at the Monday
afternoon meetings. The meetings on Tuesday morning will be reserved for issues related to
adequacy.

As you review these dates, please keep in mind that unforeseen circumstances may warrant
changes in the meeting schedule outlined above. However, every effort will be made to adhere
to these dates.

We hope you will find this information helpful. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact either of us or the Committee staff person, Mr. Mark Hudson. Mark’s telephone
number is 501-537-9173.



